Figure 1. ADSD-1402 Functional Block Diagram
BLOCK DIAGRAM
DATEL's ADSD-1402 is a functionally complete,
dual 14-bit, 2MSPS, sampling A/D converter.
Its standard, 40-pin, triple-wide ceramic
DIP contains two fast-settling sample/
hold amplifi ers, two 14-bit A/D converters,
multiplexed output buffers, a precision

05 Oct 2015 MDA_ADSD-1402.C01 Page 4 of 5
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS - INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING
TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE ROHS ACCESSORIES
ADSD-1402MC 0 to +70°C DDIP No HS-40 Heat Sink for all ADSD-1402 models
ADSD-1402MC-C 0 to +70°C DDIP Yes
ADSD-1402ME –40 to +100°C DDIP No
ADSD-1402ME-C –40 to +100°C DDIP Yes
ADSD-1402MM –55 to +125°C DDIP No
ADSD-1402MM-C –55 to +125°C DDIP Yes
PIN 1 INDEX
(     ON TOP)
2.12/2.07
(53.85/52.58)